
To: Harrington, David (ENRD)[David.Harrington2@usdoj.gov]
Cc: Walker, Davene (ENRD)[Davene.Walker@usdoj.gov]; Tardiff, Kristine
(USANH)[Kristine.Tardiff@usdoj.gov]; Aaron Moody[Aaron.Moody@sol.doi.gov]; Adam Issenberg -
NOAA Federal[adam.issenberg@noaa.gov]; Kristen Gustafson - NOAA
Federal[kristen.l.gustafson@noaa.gov]; John Almeida - NOAA Federal[john.almeida@noaa.gov]; Gene
Martin - NOAA Federal[gene.s.martin@noaa.gov]
From: Navaro, Ann
Sent: 2017-05-08T14:27:10-04:00
Importance: Normal
Subject: Re: Massachusetts Lobstermen's Assoc. v. Ross, No. 17-cv-00406 (D.D.C.)
Received: 2017-05-08T14:27:37-04:00

David - I appreciate your questions, 

 Thanks.

Ann Navaro
Acting Associate Solicitor, Division of Parks & Wildlife
U.S. Department of the Interior
1849 C Street NW
Washington, D.C. 20240
202 208 3125 (desk)

202-510-4271 (cell)

On Mon, May 8, 2017 at 2:01 PM, Harrington, David (ENRD) <David.Harrington2@usdoj.gov>
wrote:

Ann –

Davene and I are unclear about the interaction of the two Executive Orders and the Interior press

release you forwarded.
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David

David A. Harrington

Assistant Chief

Natural Resources Section

Environment and Natural Resources Division

United States Department of Justice

P.O. Box 7611, Washington, DC 20044

Tel: (202) 305 0244

Cell: (202) 532 3024

E Mail:  david.harrington2@usdoj.gov
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From: Navaro, Ann [mailto:ann.navaro@sol.doi.gov]

Sent: Monday, May 08, 2017 12:47 PM

To: Walker, Davene (ENRD) <DWalker@ENRD.USDOJ.GOV>

Cc: Harrington, David (ENRD) <DHarringto@ENRD.USDOJ.GOV>; Tardiff, Kristine (USANH)

<Kristine.Tardiff@usdoj.gov>

Subject: Re: Massachusetts Lobstermen's Assoc. v. Ross, No. 17-cv-00406 (D.D.C.)

Davene - 

Ann Navaro

Acting Associate Solicitor, Division of Parks & Wildlife

U.S. Department of the Interior

1849 C Street NW

Washington, D.C. 20240

202 208 3125 (desk)

202-510-4271 (cell)

On Mon, May 8, 2017 at 12:39 PM, Walker, Davene (ENRD) <Davene.Walker@usdoj.gov>
wrote:

Ann,

Thank you.
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Davené

Sent from my iPhone
On May 8, 2017, at 9:12 AM, Navaro, Ann

<ann.navaro@sol.doi.gov<mailto:ann.navaro@sol.doi.gov>> wrote:

Thanks. Here's the link to the press release and list of monuments:

https://www.doi.gov/pressreleases/interior-department-releases-list-monuments-under-review-
announces-first-ever-formal

Ann Navaro
Acting Associate Solicitor, Division of Parks & Wildlife
U.S. Department of the Interior
1849 C Street NW
Washington, D.C. 20240
202-208-3125 (desk)
202-510-4271 (cell)

On Mon, May 8, 2017 at 12:06 PM, Harrington, David (ENRD)
<David.Harrington2@usdoj.gov<mailto:David.Harrington2@usdoj.gov>> wrote:

Ann –

We plan to circulate a final draft this afternoon and hope to file by COB today.

David

From: Navaro, Ann [mailto:ann.navaro@sol.doi.gov<mailto:ann.navaro@sol.doi.gov>]
Sent: Monday, May 08, 2017 11:50 AM
To: Harrington, David (ENRD)

<DHarringto@ENRD.USDOJ.GOV<mailto:DHarringto@ENRD.USDOJ.GOV>>
Cc: Moran, John S. EOP/WHO

gov<mailto p.gov>>; Kristen Gustafson -
NOAA Federal <kristen.l.gustafson@noaa.gov<mailto:kristen.l.gustafson@noaa.gov>>;
Jeff Dillen - NOAA Federal <jeff.dillen@noaa.gov<mailto:jeff.dillen@noaa.gov>>; Larry
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Mellinger <larry.mellinger@sol.doi.gov<mailto:larry.mellinger@sol.doi.gov>>;
Benjamin.Jesup@sol.doi.gov<mailto:Benjamin.Jesup@sol.doi.gov>;
jason.waanders@sol.doi.gov<mailto:jason.waanders@sol.doi.gov>; Jensen, Michael C.
EOP/CEQ < .gov<mailto .gov>>;
Sun, Howard C. EOP/CEQ

.gov<mailt .gov>>; Walker, Davene
(ENRD) <DWalker@ENRD.USDOJ.GOV<mailto:DWalker@ENRD.USDOJ.GOV>>;
Tardiff, Kristine (USANH)
<Kristine.Tardiff@usdoj.gov<mailto:Kristine.Tardiff@usdoj.gov>>

Subject: Re: Massachusetts Lobstermen's Assoc. v. Ross, No. 17-cv-00406 (D.D.C.)

David -

Thanks. Ann.

Ann Navaro
Acting Associate Solicitor, Division of Parks & Wildlife
U.S. Department of the Interior
1849 C Street NW
Washington, D.C. 20240
202-208-3125 (desk)
202-510-4271 (cell)

On Fri, May 5, 2017 at 4:34 PM, Harrington, David (ENRD)
<David.Harrington2@usdoj.gov<mailto:David.Harrington2@usdoj.gov>> wrote:

Thanks for the quick response, John. 

David
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